

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

W.P. NO. 1112 OF 2009

M/s.Vindhyachal Security and
Detective Services, Airoli ..Petitioner
Vs.
MIDC Karmachari Mahasangh
Andheri Mumbai and Ors ..Respondents

....
Mr. K.S.Bapat counsel i/b M/s.Desai and Desai Associates for Petitioner
Mr. A.K.Jalisatgi Adv.for Respondent No.1

....

CORAM : SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI,J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

P.C.:

1. Leave granted to add the ground relating to the applicability of the provisions of Maharashtra Private Security Guards (Regulation of Employment and Welfare) Act, 1981. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks. S.O. 24.11.2009.

[SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI,J.]